IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MICROTEL, INC., et al., CONSOLIDATED CASES Appellants,) Case No. 66,125 ٧. FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, et al.) Appellees. SIN J. WHITE GTE SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS CORP., et al., AP/R 15 1985 Appellants,) WEMA COURT ٧. Chief Deputy FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, et al.) Appellees. MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP., et al., Appellants,) Case No. 66,404 ٧. FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, et al.) Appellees.)

On Appeal From The Florida Public Service Commission

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE GENERAL TELEPHONE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

Thomas R. Parker, Senior Attorney P.O. Box 110 MC 7 Tampa, Florida 33601

Attorney for General Telephone Company of Florida

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Statement of Facts and Case	1
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	5
I. The 1982 Amendment to Section 364.335(4), Florida Statutes does not Preclude the Establishment of Toll Monopoly Areas within an Equal Access Exchange Area	5
A. Competition is allowed within the EAEA's created by the Florida Public Service Commission	5
B. The Legislature gave the Florida Public Service Commission the Discretion to Implement Competition in a Manner Con- sistent with the Public Interest	8
II. Regulatory Responses of Other Commissions Regarding IntraLATA Competition by Interexchange Carriers	10
Conclusion	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Po	age
<u>Cases:</u>	
Microtel, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Commission, So.2d 10 F.L.W. 141 (Fla. Feb. 28, 1985) Case Nos. 64,801; 65,307; 65,351; and 65,449	,10
United States v. American Telephone & Telegraph Company, 552 F.Supp. 131 (DDC 1982), affirmed sub. nom. Maryland v. United States, 103 S.Ct. 1240 (1983)	11
Florida Statutes:	
Section 364.335(1)	8
Section 364.335(4)	5,8
Section 364.337(2) 8	,10
Section 364.345(1)	10
Florida Public Service Commission Cases:	
Application of Microtel, Inc., 82 F.P.S.C. 8:201, 211 (1982)	10
Petition of MCI Telecommunications Corporation, 83 F.P.S.C. 7:415, 420 (1983)	10
Application of AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc., 83 F.P.S.C. 12.209, 210 (1983)	10
Application of Satellite Business Systems, 84 F.P.S.C. 1:262, 266 (1984)	10
Application of GTE Sprint Communications Corp., 84 F.P.S.C. 1:270, 275 (1984)	10
Application of United States Transmission Systems, 84 F.P.S.C. 2:164, 168 (1984)	10
Other Authorities:	
The Report on AT&T, March 18, 1985 (TeleCom Publishing Group, 1300 North 17 Street, Arlington, Virginia 22209)	11
